Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReNew Sytems, Inc.		06/11/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JohnsonDiversey, Inc.	
Street Address:	8310 16th Street	
Internal Address:	MS 509	
City:	Sturtevant	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53177	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2500283	
Registration Number:	2680459	CLOSE ENCOUNTER
Registration Number:	2658011	FOAM OUT
Registration Number:	3211222	NUFIBER
Registration Number:	3339183	NU TOWER
Registration Number:	2930242	NUVAC
Registration Number:	2533286	ODOR OUT
Registration Number:	2335830	REACTIVATOR
Registration Number:	2531561	RENEW
Registration Number:	2533742	RENEW
Registration Number:	2577010	RENEW
Registration Number:	2590545	RENEW
Registration Number:	3338878	RENEW
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0646

900113480

Registration Number:	2992796	SEPTIC HOUSE
Registration Number:	2803349	SILZYME
Registration Number:	2904178	THE SILICONE BIOBENEFIT
Registration Number:	2952546	THE XTREME CLEANERS
Registration Number:	2987786	XZYME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)631-4256

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-631-4001

Email: trademarks@johnsondiversey.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Miller
Address Line 1: 8310 16th Street

Address Line 2: MS 509

Address Line 4: Sturtevant, WISCONSIN 53177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RENEW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Miller
Signature:	/Mary A. Miller/
Date:	08/11/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Renew TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Renew TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT - Trademark Registrations

WHEREAS, Renew Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 1009 South Henry Street, Bay City, Michigan 48706, U.S.A., has adopted and has used the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, JohnsonDiversey, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 8310 16th Street, Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177-1964, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said marks and the federal registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Renew Systems, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said JohnsonDiversey, Inc. all rights, title, and interest it may have in and to the said trademarks and in and to the said federal registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks along with the right to sue for past infringement.

RENEW SYSTEMS, INC.

Dated:	mell	, 2	-008
•		·	

STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS:

COUNTY OF BA

On this // Hay of The

On this // day of ______, 2008, before me appeared ______, 2008, before me appeared ______, 2008, before me appeared ______, B. _____, 2008, before me appeared ______, and who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified

corporation with authority to do so.

(Notarial Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC RICHARD B. LEARWI My commission expires: 01-07-20015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0648

SCHEDULE A

Confidential Information JDI ReNew

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ARROW DESIGN IN OVAL	2,500,283	October 23, 2001
CLOSE ENCOUNTER	2,680,459	January 28, 2003
FOAM OUT	2,658,011	December 10, 2002
NUFIBER	3,211,222	February 20, 2007
NU TOWER	3,339,183	November 20, 2007
NUVAC	2,930,242	March 8, 2005
ODOR OUT	2,533,286	January 29, 2002
REACTIVATOR	2,335,830	March 28, 2000
RENEW	2,531,561	January 22, 2002
RENEW	2,533,742	January 29, 2002
RENEW	2,577,010	June 11, 2002
RENEW	2,590,545	July 9, 2002
RENEW	3,338,878	November 20, 2007
SEPTIC HOUSE	2,992,796	September 6, 2005
SILZYME	2,803,349	January 6, 2004
THE SILICONE BIOBENEFIT	2,904,178	November 23, 2004
THE XTREME CLEANERS	2,952,546	May 17, 2005
XZYME	2,987,786	August 23, 2005

RECORDED: 08/11/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0649